©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
Product Change Notice
Industrial microSDHC H1-M 8GB/16GB with Kioxia 15nm
Release Date: May 31, 2022
Dear Valued Customers,
Apacer hereby announces the Product Change Notice of Industrial microSDHC H1-M 8GB/16GB from Kioxia
15nm to WD 1Znm for better supply stability. The transition plan of Industrial microSDHC H1-M 8GB/16GB
with Kioxia 15nm is as follows:

20
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
6. Product Ordering Information
6.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   MSD   xxG   X   A   –   5R   DM
Capacity
08G: 8GB
16G: 16GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Flash Type
Temperature
C: Standard Temperature
I: Wide Temperature
Controller Solution
Firmware Version
21
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
6.2 Valid Combinations
The following table lists the available models of the microSD 3.0 series which are in mass production
or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid
combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
8GB AP-MSD08GCA-5RDM AP-MSD08GIA-5RDM
16GB AP-MSD16GCA-5RDM AP-MSD16GIA-5RDM
22
©  2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date